# Ancillaries

#### **State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

**District** Clay

**School** ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES ORANGE PARK ANNEX

Address 2300 KINGSLEY AVENUE

Inspection date 2006-12-08

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No District No Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg Roon	Comp date	Cite	d Notes
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	16- PERMANENT <sup>2</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	discontinue use of extension cord need switch plate mounted
	0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	16- PERMANENT <sup>1</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to mount extinguisher
	0502 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	16- PERMANENT <sup>5</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to lower extinguisher outside of room 5 no higher than 5'
	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	16- PERMANENT <sup>9</sup>	2007- 01-09	1	door locked CCSO office no access
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	16- PERMANENT <sup>15</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need ceiling tile replaced
	0304 PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	16- PERMANENT <sup>15</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to cover horizontal opening
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	16- PERMANENT <sup>7</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	16- PERMANENT 8	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	16- PERMANENT <sup>10</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	16- PERMANENT <sup>5</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile
	0300 PROTECTION	17- PERMANENT 2	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile
	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	17- PERMANENT <sup>4</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	clear access around doorway
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	17- PERMANENT <sup>4</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	discontinue use of extension cord
	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	17- PERMANENT <sup>5</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	clear access around doorway, bookcase blocking same
	0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	17- PERMANENT 6	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile
	0211 BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	17- PERMANENT 7	2007- 01-09	0	clear access to doorway
	0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	17- PERMANENT <sup>8</sup>	2007- 01-09	0	need to replace ceiling tile

**Statements acknowledged** 

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Michael, Swartz

Additional inspector

N/, A

(904) 284-2467

State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire\_Inspection]

Page 1 of 1

# State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School CLAY SUPERINTENDENT'S OFFICE

Address 900 WALNUT STREET

Inspection date 2007-05-10

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No

**District** No

Local Yes

(Or)

Ref	Code Violation	Bidg	Room	Comp date	Cite	d Notes	
-	0204 EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	3- PERMANENT	all	2007- 06-04	0	N/A	
I hereb	nents acknowledged  by certify that the district has complied w  by certify that the local authority having  1 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	vith section 1013. jurisdiction has co	12(1)( omplied	b), F.S. I	No Yes		
	by certify that the required fire drills hav tion date.	e been completed	as of	this	Yes		

**Primary inspector** Horace, Earls

Acknowledgement N/A.

**Additional inspector** 

No

N/, A

http://app.bebr.utl.edu/egroupware/rure 3:33PM inspection/main.php?menuaction=Fire\_Inspection.bo\_inspsele... 6/5/2007

tate Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire\_Inspection]

# State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School FOOD SERVICES STORAGE

Address 720 CENTER STREET

Inspection date 2007-05-10

Notes

**Inspectors** present

State No

**District** No

**Local** Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Rooi	m Comp date	Cite	d Notes	
	0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	95- PORTABLE	all	2007 <b>-</b> 05-10	0	No violations noted	
I hereb I hereb	nents acknowledged  y certify that the district has complied to  y certify that the local authority having  1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	with section 1013 Jurisdiction has	3.12(1 compl	.)(b), F.S. lied with	No Yes		
I heret	by certify that the required fire drills have tion date.	ve been complete	ed as	of this	Yes	•	
·	(Or) wledgement N/A.				No		

**Primary inspector** 

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

Clay Fire Prevention

(904)284-2467

p.5

State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire\_Inspection]

Page 1 of 1

# State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School HARRIS C LONG ADMINISTRATION

Address 23 S GREEN STREET

Inspection date 2007-04-10

Notes

Inspectors present

State No

**District** No

Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cite	d Notes	
	1205 FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	. ali	2007- 04-24	0	N/A	
	TO THE PARTY OF TH	2- PERMANENT		2007- 04-24	0	N/A	

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

Yes

No

**Primary inspector** 

Horace, Earls

Additional inspector

### **State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

**District** Clay

**School** KEYSTONE TRANSPORTATION

Address 6800 COUNTY ROAD 315

Inspection date 2006-11-06

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room Comp date	Cite	ed Notes
	UNK UNKNOWN CODE VIOLATION	91- PORTABLE	1 2006- 12-02	1.	fUEL SHUT OFF PLACARD MISSING
	ents acknowledged				
hereb	y certify that the district has complied with			. No	
hereb				No No	
herebinection  therebinection  herebinection	y certify that the district has complied with y certify that the local authority having jur	risdiction has co	omplied with		
herebinection  therebinection  herebinection	y certify that the district has complied with y certify that the local authority having jur 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.  y certify that the required fire drills have be	risdiction has co	omplied with	No	

**Primary inspector** 

Silver, Ware

**Additional inspector** 

#### **State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

District Clay

School MIDDLEBURG TRANSPORTATION

Address 3674 COUNTY ROAD 2

Inspection date 2007-03-14

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No **District** Yes Local No

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	0-Building N/A See notes	101	2007- 03-17	3	Building is run down and out of service.
	0402	SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECTION	3- PERMANENT	5	2007- 03-17	0	N/A
	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	3- PERMANENT	5	2007- 03-17	2	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	3- PERMANENT	5	2007- 03-17	2	lights area out upstairs and in the stairs

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

No

Yes

Acknowledgement N/A.

Yes

**Primary inspector** 

**Additional inspector** 

Stephen, Arzie

(904) 284-2467

State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire\_Inspection]

Page 1 of 1

#### State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School SCHOOL BUS GARAGE

Address 800 CENTER STREET

Inspection date 2007-05-10

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No

**District** No

Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cite	ed Notes	
	0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANEN	T all	2007- 05-10	0	no violations noted	
Staten	nents acknowledged						
***************************************	y certify that the district has complied w	th section 1013	.12(1)(t	), F.S.	No		
	y certify that the local authority having j			with	Yes		
	1013.12(2)(b), F.S.						
	y certify that the required fire drills have ion date.	been complete	d as of t	his	Yes		
	(Or)					•	
Acknov	vledgement N/A.				No		
	•						

**Primary inspector** Horace, Earls

**Additional inspector** 

Clay Fire Prevention

(904) 284-2467

State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire\_Inspection]

Page 1 of 1

# State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School SUPPORT SERVICES AG LOT

Address ROBERTS STREET

Inspection date 2007-04-10

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

Horace, Earls

State No

**District** No

Local Yes

Ref	Code Violation	Bldg F	Room	Comp date	Cite	ed Notes
	0199 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	95- PORTABLE <sup>6</sup>	all	2007- 04-10	0	No violations noted
Staten	nents acknowledged					
	y certify that the district has complied v	with section 1013.	L2(1)(	b), F.S.	No	
I hereb	by certify that the local authority having 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.	jurisdiction has co	mplie	d with	Yes	
	by certify that the required fire drills have tion date.	e been completed	as of	this	Yes	
•	(Or)					
Acknow	wledgement N/A.				No	
Prima	ry inspector	Additio	nal in	specto	r	

Clay Fire Prevention

(904)284-2467

p. 4

State Fire Marshal - Public School Reporting System [Fire\_Inspection]

Page 1 of 1

## **State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report**

District Clay

School SUPPORT SERVICES CENTER

Address 925 W CENTER STREET

Inspection date 2007-04-10

Notes

**Inspectors present** 

State No

**District** No

**Local** Yes

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	i Notes
***************************************	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1- PERMANENT	4d	2007- 04-24	0	N/A
	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	10- PERMANENT	all	2007- 04-24	0	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	10- PERMANENT	208	2007- 04-24	0	N/A
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	9- PERMANENT	. 908	2007- 04-24	0	N/A

#### Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. No

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

res :

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

(Or)

Yes

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Horace, Earls

**Additional inspector**